INSPECTION & STANDARDS
RECEIVED

NOV 09 2021

CITY OF PROVIDENCE
ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW ¢

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Check Each Type Zoning Relief Sought: _ Variance — Use *
___ Variance — Dimensional*
_X_ Special Use Permit **

* Attach Appendix A to apply for a Use or Dimensional Variances
** Attach Appendix B to apply for a Special Use Permit

App]jcant: Michael J. Salvatore/Valley Realty Holding Co Address 380 Valley Street
Zip Code 02908

E-mail mjs4887@yahoo.com

Phone 401-641-2982
Home/Office Mobile (Cell)
Owner: Michael J. Salvatore/Valley Realty Holding Co. Address 380 Valley Street

Zip Code 02908
E-mail mjs4887@yahool.com

Phone 401-641-2982
Home/Olffice Mobile (Cell)
Lessee: Address
Zip Code
E-mail
Phone:
Home/Office Mobile (Cell)

Does the proposal require review by any of the following (check each):

Downtown Design Review Committee
1-195 Redevelopment District Commission
Capital Center Commission

Historic District Commission

1. Location of Property: 17-21 Harold Street; 58 Aurora Street
Street Address
2. Zoning District(s): M-MU-75

Special purpose or overlay district(s):

3a. Date owner purchased the Proper[—y: March 4, 2009 (Harold); September 26, 2014 (Aurora)

3b. Month/year of lessee’s occupancy:
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3. Dimensions of each lot:

Lot # 702 Frontage -09 depth AC Total area 3920 sq. fi.
Lot # 0828 Frontage -05 depth AC Total area 2178 sq. ft.
Lot # 71 Frontage -0¢ depth AC Total area 1742 sq. ft.

4. Size of each structure located on the Property:

Principal Structure: Total gross square footage
Footprint Height Floors
Accessory Structure: Total gross square footage
Footprint Height Fioors
5. Size of proposed structure(s): Total gross square footage:
Footprint Height Floors

6a. Existing Lot coverage: (fnclude all buildings, decks, efc,)

6b. Proposed Lot coverage: {include new consiruciion) 89%

7a. Present Use of Property (each lot/structure):
Vacant Lot

7h, Legal Use of Property {each lot/structure) as recorded in Dept. of Inspection & Standards:

Vacan$ Lot

8. Proposed Use of Property (each lot/structure):
Parking Lot -Principal Use

9. Number of Current Parking Spaces: n/a

10. Describe the proposed construction or alterations (each lot/structure);
Construction of paved parking iot

11. Are there outstanding violations concerning the Property under any of the following;:
Zoning Ordinance
RI State Building Code
Providence Housing Code

12. List all Sections of the Zoning Ordinance from which relief is sought and description of each

section:
1901 & Table 12-1 Special Use Permit for a Principal Use Parking Lot
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13. Explain the changes proposed for the Property.

Construction of a paved parking lot on the land to accommodate temporary storage of operational

vehicles for the businesses known as State Auto Body Sales and State Towing.

The undersigned acknowledge(s) and agree(s) that members of the Zoning Board of Review and its staff
may enter upon the exterior of the Property in order to view the Property prior to any hearing on the
application.

The undersigned further acknowledge(s) that the statements herein and in any attachments or appendices
are frue and accurate, and that providing a false statement in this application may be subject to criminal
and/or civil penalties as provided by law, including prosecution under the State and Municipal False
Claims Acts. Owner(s)/Applicant(s) are jointly responsible with their attorneys for any fulse statements.

Owner(s): Applicant(s):

Michael J. Salvatore Michael J. Salvatore
Type Name

L ~ t\/) v

Signarm)e Signarm'e\

Type Name Type Name

Signature Signature

All requirements listed and described in the Instruction Sheet must be met or this application will
not be considered complete.
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APPENDIX B

APPLICATION(S) FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Identify the section(s) of the Ordinance that provides for the special use permit.
Zoning Table 12-1 and Section 1901

State ali facts that demonstrate that the proposed special use will not substantially injure the use
and enjoyment of neighboring property.
The lot is focated in a mixed-use zone and has not been utilized for any use in several years, The proposed parking fot would not be a

means for long term storage. These are relatively smail fots that would not yield a substantial increase of traffic within the
neighborhoecd.

State all facts that demonstrate that the proposed special use will not significantly devalue
neighboring property.
The lots are cirently not being utflized for any baneficial use. The constructed parking lot will be landscaped and paved and actually revamp

ihe location. There are several similar lots within the neighborhood layout that currently exist and the neighborhood layout
reflects consistency with the proposed use.

State all facts that demonstrate that the proposed special use will not be detrimental or injurious to
the heaith or welfare of the community.
The lots are currently not being utilized for any beneficial use. The construcled parking lot will be landscaped and paved and actually revamp

the location. There are several similar lots within the neighborhood layout that currently exist and the neighbarhcod layout
reflects consistency with the proposed use,

IF THE APPLICANT IS AN EDUCATIONAL OR HEALTH CARE INSTITUTION,
COMPLETE PAGE 16 BELOW
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Radius Map with Owner Information
17-21 Harold Street & 58 Aurora St, Providence, RI

WIS Hodmgs, LLC
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